

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No. 8491/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the names of R.Nos. 3 to 11 from the array of  
parties)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the names of Respondent Nos. 3 to 11 are  
deleted from the array of parties.

I.A. No. 2 - application for deletion of respondents  
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25503/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in WP No. 8491/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAVINDER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the names of R.Nos. 3 to 11 from the array of  
parties)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
petitioner, the names of Respondent Nos. 3 to 11 are  
deleted from the array of parties.

I.A. No. 2 - application for deletion of respondents  
is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master